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General
Information

Marburg
University

OID

Legal Name Erasmus+ Code
Phillips-

Universitat D MARBURGO1
Marburg

International Office Contacts

Johannes Weinreich
Erasmus+ Institutional Coordinator
erasmus@uni-marburg.de

Ann- Kathrin Zeitz

Erasmus+ Incoming Coordinator
erasmus-incoming@uni-marburg.de
erasmus-partnercountris@uni-marburg.de

Lisa Kattinger
Erasmus+ Outgoing Coordinator
Erasmus-outgoing@uni-marburg.de

Constanze Lipinski
Overseas Incoming Coordinator
incomings@uni-marburg.de

E10208700



mailto:erasmus@uni-marburg.de
mailto:erasmus-incoming@uni-marburg.de
mailto:erasmus-partnercountris@uni-marburg.de
mailto:smus-partnercountris@uni-marburg.de
mailto:Lisa.kattinger@uni-marburg.de
mailto:incomings@uni-marburg.de

Academic Contacts (incl. LA)

Departmental
Coordinators

01 | Law

Petra Zrenner
ausstudb@uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement: German B2

02 | Business and Economics
Lawrence Brown
ausland@wiwi.uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement:

German or English B2

03 | Social Sciences and Philosophy
Dr. Ulrike Bieker
ulrike.bieker.fb03@uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement:

German or English B2

04 | Psychology

Dr. Katja Lenz

erasmus4@staff. uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement:
German or English B1/ B2

05| Protestant Theology
Daniela Linke
erasmus05@uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement: German B2

06 | History and Cultural Studies
Susanne Gompel

o]
Application Requirement: German B1 / B2

Departmental Coordinators

Marburg
University

09| German Studies and Arts

Eva Sourjikova
eva.sourjikova@staff.uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement: German B1 / B2
English depends on study field

10| Modern Languages

10.1 English Studies

Linnea Garlepow and Marie Zarda
iaasokra@staff.uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement: English B2

10.2 Roman Philology Studies
Christiane Rokitzki
erasfb10@uni-marburg.de

Application Requirement: German B1 / B2

10.3 Celtic Studies

Helge Baumann
helge.baumann@uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement: English B2

10.4 Classical Philology

Helge Baumann
helge.baumann@uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement: German B2

Please check the
language
requirements for
your
application!
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Academic Contacts (incl. LA)

Departmental

Coordinators

12 | Mathematics and Computer

Science

Prof. Dr. Thorsten Papenbrock
thorsten.papenbrock@uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement:

German or English B1/ B2

13 | Physics

Prof. Dr. Peter Lenz
erasmus@physik.uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement:
German or English B2

15 | Chemistry

Prof. Dr. Eric Leif Meggers and Dr. Lilu Zhang
meggers@chemie.uni-marburg.de;
lilu.zhang@staff.uni-marburg.de

Application Requirement:

German or English B2

16 | Pharmacy

Gabriele Lins
dekanat.pharmazie@staff.uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement: German B2

17 | Biology

Anne Rolbetzki
anne.rolbetzki@biologie.uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement: German B2
English B2 for MA students

19 | Geography

Prof. Dr. Maaike Bader and Dr. Dietrich
Gottlicher
maaike.bader@geo.uni-marburg.de;
dietrich.goettlicher@geo.uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement: German B1

Departmental Coordinators

Marburg
University

20 | Medicine

Leonie Horst and Diana Gleixner
leonie.horst@staff.uni-marburg.destudb@uni-
marburg.de ; diana.gleixner@uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement: German B2

English for Biomedical Sciences Master only

21| Education

21.1 Education
Michael Borner
michael.boerner@uni-marburg.de

21.2 Teacher Training
Manuel Hermes
manuel.hermes@uni-marburg.de

21.3 Sports
Dr. Alexander Priebe
priebe@staff.uni-marburg.de

Application Requirement: German B1 / B2
English B1 / B2 (only a few courses offered)

Center for Near and Middle Eastern
Studies

Dr. phil. Dr. h.c. Leslie Tramontini
tramont@staff.uni-marburg.de
Application Requirement:

German B2 / English B 1

Please check the
language
requirements for
your
application!
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Dates and Deadlines

University
Semester Dates Nomination Deadline
Winter Semester Winter Semester
1 Oct - 31 Mar 31 May
Summer Semester Summer Semester
1 Apr - 30 Sep 30 Nov
Mobility Period Application Deadline
Winter Semester Winter Semester
1 Oct - 28 Feb 10 Jul
+ pre-semester language course
1 Sep - 28 Feb
Summer Semester Summer Semester
1 Apr - 31 Jul 10 Jan

+ pre-semester language course
1 Mar - 31 Jul




Get prepared

Information for
your study period

Marburg
University

Join our pre-semester language course (September/March)
and/or a semester course to improve your language skills.

' Get help obtaining the insurance required for enrolment at
Valid Health Insurance Marburg University under the Erasmus+ charter.

If you need a visa, contact the German embassy in your

i S|l homecountry. For further assistance, please contact us.

Explore our wide range of courses across all faculties.
Course Catalogue Many classes are taught in English, and all details (ECTS,
schedules, requirements) are available online.

MIX your course Study across different disciplines, earn transferable
selection academic credits and gain new perspectives and skills.

Learn more about the grading system at Marburg
Grading System University, the ECTS system, and the academic curriculum.

At the end of your stay, you will receive an official
Transcript of Records Transcript of Records with your courses, grades, and ECTS,
recognized by your home university for credit transfer.


https://www.uni-marburg.de/en/language-center/languages/german/intensive-courses
https://www.uni-marburg.de/en/studying/before-studying/get-started/insurance
https://www.uni-marburg.de/en/studying/before-studying/get-started/visa
https://www.uni-marburg.de/de/international/aus-dem-ausland/studierende/austauschprogramme/mix
https://www.uni-marburg.de/en/studying/incomings/transcript-of-records/dokumente-partnercountries-erasmus/1-begriffserklaerung_english-neu.pdf
https://www.uni-marburg.de/en/studying/incomings/transcript-of-records

Get prepared

Information for
your study period

Service Points Outside the
International Office

University meets Refugees
refugees@uni-marburg.de
Further Information

Mental Health Support Group
sbs@verwaltung.uni-marburg.de
Further information

Family Service of Marburg University
familie@uni-marburg.de
Further information

Office for Anti-discrimination and Diversity
adis@uni-marburg.de
Further information

Service Center for Students with Disabilities
sbs@verwaltung.uni-marburg.de
Further information

Further Links

Erasmus+ Incoming Students (EU)
Erasmus+ Incoming Students (Partnercountries)

International Student Orientation
Student Housing

FAQ

Marburg
University
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